

This study is for children and young adults who have recovered from COVID-19, including MIS-C. Multisystem inflammatory syndrome in children (MIS-C) is a rare but serious COVID-related illness that can affect multiple parts of the body, including the heart, lungs, and sometimes the way you feel and think.

Researchers at the National Institutes of Health (NIH) want to find out if there are any lasting symptoms and side effects in patients after they have recovered from COVID-19 and MIS-C.

Potential participants must:

- Be between 3 and 21 years old
- Have confirmed history of COVID-19 (such as positive PCR, antigen, or antibody test) or confirmation of MIS-C per CDC criteria
- Meet other requirements as determined by a screening process

Enrolled participants will:

- Have blood draws and undergo medical tests
- Visit the NIH Clinical Center (Bethesda, MD) about 8 times for 3 years, extra visits may be needed for testing
- Be compensated for their time

Family members living in the same household as the potential participant and who are between ages 3 and 21 will also be invited to participate in the study.

To learn more about this study, contact:

niaidpedscovid@niaid.nih.gov



